FORM PTO-10 OMB 0651-0027	619A			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
TO: The Comm		TENTS OF					
Submission Ty	ne Tatents and Tradent			original d	ocument(s) or copy(ies).		
New	P	Convey	ance Type				
☐ Resubmiss	sion (Non- Recordation)	-	Assignment	□ Se	ecurity Agreement		
Document	•		License	- CI	637		
	n of PTO Error	—	License		hange of Name		
Reel #	Frame #	<b>3</b>	Certificate Of Merger	□ Ot	ther		
Corrective	Document		77.0	r r			
Reel #	Frame #	G <b>overnm</b> US Govern	ent ment Agencies)				
Attorney Docket N	Jo: 05652.G000	Department		Secret File			
Conveying Part		Mark if ad					
			Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date  Month Day Ye				
Name (1st party)	Etalon, Inc.				10 31 2000		
Name (2nd party)							
Name (3rd party)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
Name (4th party)		· .			<u> </u>		
Receiving Party	,	Mark if add	litional names of receiving i	oarties attach	ned		
Name (line 1) I	ridigm Display Corporation				If document to be recorded is an assignment and the		
Name (line 2) a	corporation of Delaware				receiving party is not domiciled in the United		
Address (line 1) 2	2415 Third Street				States, an appointment of a		
Address (line 2)	Suite 235	·			domestic representative is attached. (Designation must		
Address (line 3)	San Francisco	C	Δ	94107	be a separate document from Assignment.)		
_	Cîty	State/Cou		Zip Code	<del></del>		
Domestic Repre (Complete only if Name	sentative Name and Address receiving party is not domiciled in th		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	e first Receiving Party only.		
Address (line 1)					<u> </u>		
· · · · ·							
Address (line 2)				_			
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
	FÖR	OFFICE USI	E ONLY				
Office, Chief Informat Reduction Project (06:	g for this collection of information is estimate nt and gathering the data needed to complete ion Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the 51-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMI UESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCU	ne Cover Sneet. S he Office of Inform 3 Information Coll.	end comments regarding this b aton and Regulatory Affairs, C ection Budget Package 0651, 0	urden estimat	e to the U.S.Patent and Trademark		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information of TENT

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 2023

700013200

REEL: 012721 FRAME: 0123

FORM PTO-1 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2			J.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT					
Corresponden	t Name and A	Address Area (	Code and Telephone N	Number 408 7:	20-8300					
Name	James H. Salter				<u> </u>					
Address (line 1)	Blakely Sokoloff	Taylor & Zafman LLP	<u> </u>							
Address (line 2)	Address (line 2) 12400 Wilshire Boulevard									
Address (line 3)	ddress (line 3) Seventh Floor									
Address (line 4) Los Angeles CA 90025-1026										
Pages	Enter the total n	umber of pages of the atta	ched conveyance documen	nt. #	2					
Application N	umber (s) or l	Patent Number (s)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Mark it	additional numbers attached					
Enter eithe	r the Patent Appl	ication Number or the Paten	nt Number (DO NOT ENTE.							
	Application Num				Patent Number (s)					
08032711	09056975	09413222	09991378	10078282	5986796					
08554630	09238340	09966843	10012092	10082397	6040937					
08769947	09378143	09974544	10076224	5835255	6055090					
If this document is patent application	s being filed toge was signed by th	ther with a <u>new Patent Apple</u> te first named executing inve	ication, enter the date the ntor.	Mo	onth Day Year					
Patent Coopera	ation Treaty (	PCT)								
Enter PC U.S. App assigned.	T application nur lication Number	nber only if a has not been PCT PCT	PCTPCT		PCT					
		<del>-</del>								
Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved. # 18										
Fee Amount		Fee Amount for l	Properties Listed (37 CFR	3.41); \$	720.00					
Method of Payment:  Deposit Account  Enclosed  Deposit Account										
()	Enter for paymen	t by deposit account or if add	ditional fees can be charged	to the account.)						
Deposit Account Number: # 02-2666										
<del></del>		Authors	ization to charge addition.	al fees: Y	es No 🗆					
Statement and	_									
To the bes attached c indicated	copy is a true c	ledge and belief, the for copy of the original doc	egoing information is ument. Charges to de	true and corre posit account	ect and any are authorized, as					
**************************************	***** *******		////	•						
James H	. Salter	35,668	$\langle \neq \rangle$	<u> </u>	2.7					
Name of Per	son Signing	Registration No.	Signature	<u> </u>	Date					
	-		2,2,		v vale					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, IRATENT

REEL: 012721 FRAME: 0124

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 10/31/2000 001550173 - 2930958

**Ø**1004

## CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

ETALON, INC., a Massachusetts corporation

## INTO

## IRIDIGM DISPLAY CORPORATION,

a Delaware corporation

Under Section 252(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, Iridigm Display Corporation, a Delaware corporation, hereby certifies that:

FIRST: The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations to the merger are (1) Etalon, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation, and (2) Iridigm Display Corporation, a Delaware corporation.

SECOND: An agreement and plan of merger (the "Agreement and Plan of Merger") providing for the merger of Etalon, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation (the "Disappearing Corporation"), into Iridigm Display Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Surviving Corporation"), has been duly approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged in accordance with Section 252(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

THIRD: The full name of the Surviving Corporation is Iridigm Display Corporation.

FOURTH: The certificate of incorporation of Iridigm Display Corporation, a Delaware corporation, shall be the certificate of incorporation of the Surviving Corporation.

FIFTH: The Agreement and Plan of Merger as executed is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation at:

2565 Third Street, Suite 205 San Francisco, CA 94107

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

SEVENTH: The aggregate number of shares of stock which the Disappearing Corporation has the authority to issue is 100 shares, all of which shares have no par value and are designated common stock.

0457807,02

PATENT REEL: 012721 FRAME: 0125 Iridigm Display Corporation, a Delaware corporation, has caused this Certificate to be signed in Menlo Park, California, by Brik J. Larson, its President and Edmund S. Ruffin, Jr., its Secretary, who affirm under penalties of perjury that the facts stated in this Certificate are true this October <u>21</u>, 2000.

Erik J. Larson, President

Edmund S. Ruffin, Jr., Secretary

0457807.02

**RECORDED: 05/21/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 012721 FRAME: 0126